



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLREV No. 4 of 2026

Ranjit Kumar Das @ ***Petitioners***
Ranjeet Kumar Das

Mr. L. Samantaray, Advocate
Mr. D. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and ***Opposite Parties***
another

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
13.01.2026

Order No.

01. 1. Appearance memo filed by learned counsel Mr. L. Samantaray on behalf of the Petitioner is taken on record.
2. Name of learned counsel Mr. Samantaray be reflected in the file, cause list as well as in the web portal of this Court.
3. This Court perused the judgment of the Apex Court in the case of **Amol Bhagwan Nehul vs. The State of Maharashtra and another, 2025 INSC 782** and **Samadhan S/o Sitatram Manmothe vs. State of Maharashtra and another, 2025 INSC 1351** and of this Court in the case of **Manoj Kumar Munda vs. State of Odisha and another in**



CRLMC No.4485 of 2024 disposed of on 14.02.2025.

4. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 16.01.2026 under the same heading.

**(V. Narasingh)
Judge**

Santoshi