



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.04 of 2026

Ranjit Kumar Das @ ... Petitioner
Ranjeet Kumar Das

Mr. L. Samantaray, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa and ... Opposite Parties
another

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

16.01.2026

Order

No.

- 02.** 1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the State.
2. Copy of the judgment filed by the learned counsel for the Petitioner is taken on record.
3. Hearing is concluded; judgement is reserved.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina